## **Engineering Unit**



## STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK) HYDERABAD

## **INVITATION TO BID**

No. Engg Unit (H)/ /135.2017

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) Hyderabad, invites sealed bids from Contractors, registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax Departments and Sindh Revenue Board and who are also on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for "Operation and Maintenance of Security Related Equipment installed at SBP BSC (Bank) Hyderabad for a period of one year that is further extendable for two more years on same rates, terms and conditions".

- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at the office of Chief Manager SBP BSC (Bank) Shahra-e-Fatima Jinnah Hyderabad (Ph.#022 9200501 03 Ext. 255-257) during office hours on production of Rs. 1,000/- (One Thousand Rupee Only) in form of Pay Order/demand draft (non-refundable) in favor of State Bank of Pakistan & request Letter on Company's Letter Head.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped on or before 09-10-2017 till 3:00PM in Tender Box kept in the office of PA to Chief Manager, SBP BSC (Bank) Hyderabad, the bids will open on the same day at 3:30 PM. This advertisement is also available on PPRA & Bank's websites: www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk.

Sd/-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) Shahra-e-Fatima Jinnah Hyderabad Phone #022-9200605

**Contractor's Signatures With Seal** 

For SBP BSC (Bank)

Operation and Maintenance of Security Related Equipment